

NATIONAL ARCHIVES OF IRELAND

NAI/PLIC/1

Archives are subject to copyright and should not be copied or reproduced without the written permission of the Director of the National Archives

Prich | 5553 6132 8

Mary Tyndall & Yoursees of will of B. P. Morrin

REPORTED ON BY COMMITTEE

17 NOV. 1916

Claim No. 6 1 3 2 B Name of Claimant Mary Tyndall (Spinster)

Situation of Property

40 Henry Street, Dublin.

Description	Claim	Insurance (if any)	Commissioners Valuation of Buildings	Assessors Valuation of full Damage	Loss Payable on basis of Insurance	Excess of Loss over and above amount payable under the Policies
Building		(See]	Note below)		
Totals, $oldsymbol{\mathcal{L}}$						
		222				

Building destroyed by Fire.

Interests in the buildings. Claimant and Peter J.Morrin, are Trustees of Wm. J. Tyndall (Deceased) Lessor

Walled Anne &

The full damage to Building has been dealt with in Report on Claim No. 5481 (C. R. James).

Award of Committee: Contents

do.

Buildings

, GOVERNMENT COMPENSATION CLAIMS.

WM. MONTGOMERY & SON, INSURANCE ASSESSORS, VALUERS AND SURVEYORS, &c.

Temporary Offices ,

3 College Green,

Dublin, 10th Oct 1916 1916.

J.J. Healy Esq,

Secv.

Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 51, Stephen's Green.

Dear Sir,

re Claim 6132 B. : Mary Tyndall.

We return the claim in this case in the name of Mary Tyndall as Mr Hume informs us that he is dealing with this building under No 5481, C.A. James.

these 5481 8mm? 9181. 40 Henry St: Premses + Blago £1531.

blam reed. 24.8.16

Willight

Refer towers done god (4) 10/16

Yours faithfully,

W motomery for

Extract from Claus 6132

61328

Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the 24th April, 1916, and following days. in respect to the Many St.

Lary Lyndael now residing

do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or about the and following days 1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely: _* #5 Lover Sachville Street and nos 40, 40'2 Genny Street, Dullin and such damage was occasioned to the best of my belief by ** fire caused ** Here state by some person or persons unknown to us And We further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case; that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values specified under the head "Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage"; and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the sums specified under the head "Amount Claimed"; that the Claim is made by ast as owners of prefit rents ...; and that no person is interested in the said property except ! the superior landlords from whom we said premises and on sub tenants and the trusteat and that it is not insured by me or any other person, § except as follows, namely:-

And We make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835.

bade & subscribed by Many Lynda Made and subscribed the 26th day of this is the august 19 it at is Hearth, in the aty of 1916, at Saltinglas on the for the augment of productive in the said County, which a helpend of how dependent before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said

land of I know dependent before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said

Claimant Claimants

Signature Claimants

Claimants

Claimants

Claimants

Claimants

Claimants

Claimants

Note—This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate, and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same. When completed it is to be forwarded to the Secretary of the Committee, 51 St. Stephen's Green, East, Dublin.

PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL.)

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED	Cost Price.			Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage.		Value of Salvage.			Amount Claimed.			
Eschract OR DAMAGED.		8 6	2.	£	8	d.	£	8.	d.	£	8.	d.
40 402 Kenny Street held by Claimants under lease for aggreens from 1841 subject to £ 31: 2: 6 payable to Mrs E Reynolds her J. R. Slawart & Son 4 let as follows:-	•-			Ru	X most	**	awairs .				,	
Ho years from 1889 at £40:18:0 No 40 & Let & Mrs. Dallagkan for 96 years from 1843 at 50:0:0 90:18:0 Dead tent 31:2:6 Variation for 15:6								Si	le f	1000		0
blainants are prepared to withdrawing in the event of their being that the premises will be restored and profit rents occurred	sai	lisfie	1									
Carried forward.					,							